I-iES Bishop's Hatfield Girls' School

SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 2025-26

AUTUMN TERM 2025

Monday 1st September - Friday 19th December 2025
Half-Term: Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October
INSET Day - Monday 1st September - (no pupil attendance)
Academy Day - Tuesday 2nd September (no pupil attendance)
Wednesday 3rd September - Year 7 Induction & 6th Form Induction for Y12 & Y13 only
Thursday 4th September - Y12 & Y13 lessons start at all Consortium sites

Friday 5th September - Teaching for all years 7-13 starts

INSET Day - Thursday 2nd October (no pupil attendance)

INSET Day - Friday 24th October (no pupil attendance - disaggregated for staff)

OCCASIONAL Day - Friday 28th November (no pupil or staff attendance)

SPRING TERM 2026

Monday 5th January to Friday 27th March 2026

Half-Term: Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February

SUMMER TERM 2026

Monday 13th April to Tuesday 21st July 2026
Half-Term: Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May

INSET Days - Wednesday 10th June (no pupil attendance)
Monday 20th and Tuesday 21st July (no pupil attendance - disaggregated for staff)
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